### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2317728382 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/26/2023 03:06 PM Pg: 1 of 5

RECORDING C

UCC 2

OC23009056

Fidelity National Title

## UNIONAL COPY

CONTRACT NATIONAL TITLE OCC303956

ICC EINANCING STATEMENT	301			
ICC FINANCING STATEMENT OLLOWINSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) (516) 319-6018				
3. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	·			
jjm@mbpllc.org				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532 645 Madison Avenue, Floor 19, New York,	NY 10022			
	. ]			
		DOVE CDACE IS EC	D FILING OFFICE USE	ONL V
DEDTODIS NAME. Deside select Father and (As as th) (see a			R FILING OFFICE USE	
	provide the Individual Debtor information in Iter			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RLW Property Preservation LLC				
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3438 West Polk Street	Chicago	IL	60624	USA
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use a				
	provice ".e'.idividual Debtor information in iter	п 10 of the Financing St	atement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR CONTROLL OF CURNING	Inpot of the state	TARRITIO	NAL MAME (CAUNITIAL (CA	SUFFIX
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
C. MAILING ADDRESS	GITT	GIAIL	FOSTAL GOBE	CCCINIT
			1	
CECUPED BARTY(O MAIS				
	OR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secure	our arty name (3a or 3b	))	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532	DR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secur	our arty name (3a or 3b	))	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532	DR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secur	-/0	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532		-/0		SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532		-/0		SUFFIX
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Loan Funder LLC, Series 55532 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	APDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buy	er Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	

# PIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE O C 13009056

#### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FO	LLOWINSTRUCTIONS						
	NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if	line 1b was left blan	k				
	because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here [						
	RLW Property Preservation LLC						
OR	9b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
	SU. INDIVIDUACO SURVAINE						
	FIRST PERSONAL N' ME						
	I POLITICALLY MANUFACTURE IN THE ACT OF THE	letter	-10				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT AL(\$)	SUF	-1X	THE ADOM		C FOR FU ING OFFICE	Her on v
10.	DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 1.1b); niv one additional Debtor name or	Debtor name that d	id not fit in l			S FOR FILING OFFICE tatement (Form UCC1) (us	-
	do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of ".e Dtor's name) and enter the ma						
	ÎDa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	TOD, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	<del></del>					
	′ ()						
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<del></del>					SUFFIX
		$\tau_{\wedge}$					
10c	MAILING ADDRESS	СІТҮ			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	T ACCION	OD OF CURE	D ( OTVI	2 11 11	<u> </u>		
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNO ASSIGNO ASSIGNORMAN AND ASSIGNORMAN	OR SECUREI	- <del> </del>	NAME: Provide	only <u>one</u> na	ame (11a or 11b)	
ÓR							
ÜK	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	. NAMÉ		ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12.	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):	-			76		
					0,		
						$O_{x_{-}}$	
						Trico	
-						'C	
						C	
13.		14. This FINANCI	NG STATEM	MENT:			
15	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)  Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16	covers tim	ber to be c		extracted	collateral  is filed as	a fixture filing
	(if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
		2740 West	Warrer	n Boulevard,	Chicag	jo, IL 60612	
		see schedu	ile "A" a	attached her	eto.		
17.	MISCELLANEOUS:	<u> </u>					

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

All fixtures and systems and articles of personal property, of every kind and character, now owned or hereafter acquired by RLW Property Preservation LLC (Mortgagor's successors or assigns), which are now or hereafter attached to the Land, which is located in the County of Cook, the State of Illinois and more particularly described in Schedule "A" attached hereto, or the Improvements, or used in or necessary to complete the proper planning, development, use, occupancy or operation thereof, or acquired (whether delivered to the Land or stored elsewhere) for use or installation in or on the Land or the Improvements, and all renewals and replacements of, substitutions for and additions to the foregoing, including, but without limiting the foregoing, all of the following items now owned or hereafter acquired by Mortgagor, any and all fixtures, systems, heating, ventilating, air conditioning, religerating, plumbing, water, sewer, lighting, generating, cleaning, storage, incinerating, waste disposal, sprinkler, fire extinguishing, communications, transportation (of people or things, including, but not limited to stairways, elevators, escalators and conveyors), data processing, security and alarm, food or dink preparation, storage of serving, gas, electrical and electronic, water, and laundry, recreational uses or purposes: all tanks, pipes, wiring, conduits, ducts, doors, partitions, floor coverings, wall coverings, windows, window screens and shades, awnings, fans, motors, engines and boilers; motor vehicles; decorative items and art objects; and files, records and books of account (all of which are herein sometimes referred to together as "Accessories");

- A. All (a) plans and specification for the Improvements; (b) approvals, entitlements and contracts relating to the Land or the Improvements or the Accessories or any part thereof; (c) deposits including, but not limited to, Mortgagor's rights in tenants' security deposits (if any), deposits with respect to utility services to the Land or the Improvements or the Accessories or any part thereof, and any deposits or reserves hereunder or under any other Loan Document (as hereinafter defined) for taxes, insurance or otherwise, funds, accounts, contract rights, instruments, documents, commitments, general intangibles, notes an 1 ch. ttel paper used in connection with or arising from or by virtue of any transactions related to the Land or the Improvements or the Accessories or any part thereof; (d) permits, licenses, franchises, bonds, certificates and other rights and privileges obtained in connection with the Land or the Improvements or the Accessories or any part thereof; (e) leases, rens. royalties, bonuses, issues, profits, revenues and other benefits of the Land, the Improvements and the Accessories; and (f) other properties, rights, titles and interests, if any, specified in any Section or any Article of this Mortgage as being part of the Property;
- B. All proceeds, products, consideration, compensation and recoveries, direct or consequential, cash and noncash, of or arising from, as the case may be, (a) the properties, rights, titles and interests referred to above in paragraphs (A), (B), (C) and (D); (b) any sale, lease or other disposition thereof; (c) and policy of insurance relating thereto (including premium refunds); (d) the taking thereof or of any rights appurtenant thereto by eminent domain or sale in lieu thereof for public or quasi-public use under any law; and (e) any damage thereto whether caused by such a taking (including change of grade of streets, curb cuts or other rights of access) or otherwise caused; and
- C. All other interests of every kind and character, and proceeds thereof, which Mortgego now has or hereafter acquires in, to or for the benefit of the properties, rights, titles and interests referred to above a paragraphs (A), (B), (C), (D) and all property used or useful in connection therewith, including, but not limited to, remainders, reversions and reversionary rights or interests.

2317728382 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Order No.: OC23009056

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 16-12-421-032-0000 For Tax Map ID(s): 16-12-421-032-0000

LOT 3 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 23, 24, 25 AND 26 IN EDGAR LOOMIS SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 4, 5, 6, AND 16) IN TURNER'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 IN THE PARTITION OF THE SOUTH 81.14 ACRES OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH (AST QUARTER OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.